Boil Water Advisory Due to Broken Water Line in Fort Lauderdale’s New River


Boil water advisory for Fort Lauderdale as divers work to fix a 16-inch pipe that burst over the weekend 33 feet under the New River.

The boundaries of the boil water advisory are as follows.

North fork of the New River (north)

Davie Blvd. (south)

Tarpon River up to and including SW 7 St.

South fork of the New River (east)

SW 15 Ave. (west)

Once repairs are made, the boil water notice will remain in effect until two consecutive days of passing test results.

If you have questions, you can call the city’s 24-Hour help center at (954) 828-8000.


Sponsored Content

Sponsored Content